(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Sumit Mandora | Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-58 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 13 Nov 1976 Application Received 02-06-2025

Candidate Employee ID | NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 14-08-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
GRADUATION Registrar 06-06-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 | Koshlender Singh & Sr. Executive 03-06-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 HR Shared Services 13-06-2025 GREEN
12TH STD Director 06-06-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 03-06-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Nk Mandora 10-07-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Jai Narain Vyas University

Jai Narain Vyas University

Name Of The Candidate:

Sumit Mandora

Sumit Mandora

Enroll No: 95/00392 95/00392

Degree: Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Science

Major: Science Science

Month And Year Of Passing: 1998 1998

Certification Issued Date: 1998-10 1998-10

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar of Jai Narain Vyas

University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar
Report Verified Date: 06-06-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Bausch & Lomb India Pvt Ltd

Bausch & Lomb India Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Sumit Mandora

Sumit Mandora

Emp Code: IND91000255 IND91000255

From: 02-04-2018 02-04-2018

To: 15-05-2025 15-05-2025

Designation: Area Sales Manager- Equipment Area Sales Manager- Equipment
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Growth

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Koshlender Singh & Sr. Executive of Bausch &
Lomb India Pvt Ltd, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check

as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Koshlender Singh & Sr. Executive

Report Verified Date:

03-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Candidate's Particulars

Company Marms Bairsch & Lormb India Pt Lid Verified
Candidate Name Sumit Mandora Verified
Employes Code/1D/No INDI1000255 Verified
Frowm [Date of Joining) 02-April-2018 Verified
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 15-May-2025 Verified
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Area Sales Manager- Equipment Verified
Salary/CTC: Please Piowide Can't disclone
Wias this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please PMoowvide Permanent
Supervisor's Name Please Frovide Ankur Srivastava
Reason for Leaving Please Prgvide Grawth
Rehire Eligibilitg (Please fillin the relevant information) As per company policy
Exit formalitles completed: (Yes/MNoj (Please fill in the relevant information) In -Process

|_Kindly confirm attached Relleving better fdocument ks authenticate # s
Any Integrity / Disciplinary lssue during the employment terura? (I “Yes” Please explain briefly) MA
Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 (If “Yes™ Please explain briafly] MNA
DATA - BREACH of any kind NA
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if ral in making right hiring Please lets us know: | NA

Verified By | Name, Contact Number & Designation]

Eoshbender Singh & Sr. Executive

Eindly note that youwr Inputs and feedback ghen would assist our dient in making a prompt hiring decision and therefore we awalt your response for the same at the earfiest,
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

India Medtronic Pvt Ltd

India Medtronic Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Sumit Mandora

Sumit Mandora

Emp Code: 285330 285330

From: 01-09-2017 01-09-2017

To: 31-03-2018 31-03-2018
Designation: Area Manager Area Manager

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 375,000.00 INR Annua
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by HR Shared Services of India Medtronic Pvt
Ltd, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and

the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

HR Shared Services

Report Verified Date:

13-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

| HRVarther Inputs
Candidate's Particulars (Please substantiate here]
Carmpany Name India Medtronic Pt Lid
Candidate Name Surmit Mandora
Employes Code/1ID/Mo 285330
From [Date of eining) D8-Sap-2017
To [Date of Exit/Relieving) 3-Mar-2018
Deslgnation {At the tme of leaving the company): Area Manager
Salary/CTC: Please Provide
Wias this pesithon: Permanent/Temporang'Contractual Please Provide
Superdsor’s Name Please Previde
Reason for Leaving Please Frovide
Behire Eligibility {Please fll in the rebevant iné fan)
Exit fi lities completed: (Yes/Na) (Please fill in the relevant information)
Kindly confiom attached Relisving letter fdacument is suthenticans? Pleage Previde
Any Integrity / Disciplinary lssue during the employrment terere? [If "Yes™ Plesse explain briefly) Mease explain/comment briefly
Any Misapprop of Fund 7 [If "Yes™ Ploase sxplain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly
DATA ~ BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any Important Point Apart from the Abowve if rel in making right hiring decizion, Please lets us knows | Please Provide
Verified By { Name, Contact Number & Designation) Please Provide

Kindly nate that your inputs and feedback given would assist our client In making a prosmpt hiring decision and therefore we await your response for the same at the carfiest,

We look forward to your kind co-operation and thank you in anticipation,
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Annexure 3 (b)

Memmmc HREC5433877

India Medtronic Pyvt. Ltd.
OIb: U331 10MS1 5FIPTOIMELS

1241, Saktare Corporsts Park, Bidg. Ma. 12, 45 Floar
At - wthone Lek o
Arcltaei |Eanl), Momiba - 400093,

I e muasdbreiee com
e #9122 IROT4F00/1.243

lax & §9-22 33074704

13 Junae 2035

PRIVATE & CONFIDEMTLAL

GoldOuest Giobal
Towhom it may concom,

EMPLOYMENT REFERENCE

Thits & to certity that the below mentioned is an empioyes of our company

Full Mame . Sumit Mandiora
Employee ID ZR5330

Job Title Area Manager
Employment Type : Regular

Dwration of Employment ;03 Aag 2015- 31 Mar 2018
Basic Salary ;  %75,000.00IMR Anmual

Please nota it 1s our policy io ondy provide besic information for employmaont reference purposes.
In sccordance with Medtrone"s normal practice, thes reteronce iz given in good tath and contidence, without logal

liahilty om bahalt of the author or Meditranic

Should you heve furthar questons related to thes matter, feal free 1o contact askhrilmedbronsc com.

Yours faithiully,
For and on behalt of

India Medtronic Pvt. Led

— T

Paulina loy Ralagio

HR Shared Servicos Roprasentative
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Board of Intermediate Education

Board of Intermediate Education

Name Of The Candidate:

Sumit Mandora

Sumit Mandora

Enroll No: 531858 531858

Degree: 12TH STD 12TH STD

Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing: 1995 1995

Certification Issued Date: 23-05-1995 23-05-1995

Sl No: 033828 033828

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Director of Board of Intermediate

Education found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Director
Report Verified Date: 06-06-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-HML-58

GQ-HML-58

Candidate Name:

Sumit Mandora

Sumit Mandora

Date Of Birth:

13-11-1976

13-11-1976

Father Name:

Late Dr Nand Kishore Sharma

Late Dr Nand Kishore Sharma

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Address1: S/o Nand Kishore Sharma , C-401, S/o Nand Kishore Sharma , C-401,
Balaji Heights, Pipliya Kumar, Balaji Heights, Pipliya Kumar,
PO:Vijay Nagar, Indore, Madhya PO:Vijay Nagar, Indore, Madhya
Pradesh - 452010 Pradesh - 452010

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

03-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAY AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION D GO-HML-58
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Sumit Mandora
FATHER NAME Late Dy Mand Kishore Sharma
DATE OF BIRTH 13-Movember-1976
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT 5/0 Mand Kishare Sharma , C-401, Balaji Heights, Pipliya Kumar, PO:Vijay Magar,
Indore, Madhya Peadesh - 452010
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 03-June-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLIISTON:

As on the date of this search and as per the online hitgation database there is no Civil or Craminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber mised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional imies of the Addreess of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informaton is subjective in mature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this scarch and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Craminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber mised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional bmies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information ts subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public reconds available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not lable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of recoeds of the

concerned court. This information may not be rreared as a Certficare.

Yours Truly

A fpd

PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Sumit Mandora

Sumit Mandora

candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence closing

Application Id: GQ-HML-58 GQ-HML-58
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Nk Mandora (Father), who confirmed that the

the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Nk Mandora
Report Verified Date: 10-07-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

3

(oLbp )

PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND
VERIFICATIOMN SERWYWICES

UEST

Full Mame of The Candidate

Sumit Mandora

Date of Verification

10-07-25

Address as provided by the candidate

1-D-10, Chopasani Housing Board. Sector 15t, Opp.
Agrasen Bhawan Jodhpur, Rajasthan — 342008

Does physically verified address match with the above?

; Yes
(Yes or No)
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the NA
column black if the address matches) i
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written ) Written
Name of the Respondent Nk Mandora
Relationship with the candidate Father
Number of Years at present residence Birth To Till Date
Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG) Owned
Details of Address proof Verified NA
If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address NA
been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes / No ) i
Nature of Location Middle Class
Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory) Govt School

MNearby Police Station (Mandatory)

Devnagar Police Station

Any Comment regarding the verification

Verified

MName and signature of representative with date

Vishnm, 10-07-25

Signature of Respondent

MrNK

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 14 /14



Annexure 6 (b)

i

_, &) GPS Map Camera L
2" Jodhpur, Rajasthan, India
" 1s-12, Sector 1, Chopasni Housing Board,
Jodhpur, Rajasthan 342008, India
@0 Lat 26.272408° Long 72.979917°
= 10/07/2025 04:39 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (c)
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Annexure 6 (d)

) GPS Map Camera

Jodhpur, Rajasthan, India
7xcj+73g, Chopasni Housing Board, Jodhpur,
Rajasthan 342008, India

Lat 26.270758° Long 72.980155°
10/07/2025 04:41 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (e)

ﬁ GPS Map Camera

Jodhpur, Rajasthan, India
7xcj+73g, Chopasni Housing Board, Jodhpur,
Rajasthan 342008, India
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Annexure 6 (f)

& +9198292 57595 kv Q

am

Hi Sumit Mandora,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.
This is regarding your address
verification on behalf of Healthium
Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has
visited your address physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindhy confirm as "Yes', if both the
statements are correct 1oia5

Please confirm the house phote . .
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 20/ 20


mailto:goldquest.in

